0

21/2

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME R.LOIS BANTUVERIS
ADDRESS 10517 BIANCA AVENUE
CITY & GRANADA HILLS, CALIF. 91344

to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN	YOUR SECURITY INTEREST	IN THE PROPERTY
BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN	NTHE LIEN OF SOME OTHER O	R LATER SECURITY
INSTRUMENT.		\ \

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 27th day of April	1993
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 27th day of April by BARBARA P. JUBERT, a married woman, as her sole and separate property,	and***
owner of the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Owner", and	
R. LOIS BANTUVERIS, an unmarried woman	present
owner and holder of the deed of trust and note first hereinaster described and hereinaster reserred to	
***GORDON A. LANE and HELEN D. LANE, husband and wife	
WITNESSETH	

BARBARA P. JUBERT, WITNESSETH woman, as her sole and separate property
THAT WHEREAS, and GORDON A. LANE and HELEN D. LANE, husband and wife
did execute a deed of trust, dated. January 13, 1992
PACIFIC TITLE, INC. , as trustee, covering:

Lot 26, Block 5 of Plat of Second Addition to Zephyr Heights Subdivision, being a portion of Section 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., as filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 6, 1948 as Document No. 6530.

to secure a note in the sum of \$ 8,000.00 dated January 13, 1992	2
in favor of R. LOIS BANTUVERIS, an unmarried woman	eed of trust and note in the sum of \$84,500.00
which deed of trust was recorded January 16, 1992 in book 192	page 1730
Official Records of said county; and	•
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a deed of trust and note in the sun	n of <b>s</b> . 84,500.00
, dated April 27, 1993	in favor of
WESTERN HIGHLAND MORTGAGE COMPANY	horainafter

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned; and

referred to as "Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which deed of trust is

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the deed of trust securing the same is a lien or charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Beneficiary will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

-1-

306174

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Beneficiary is willing that the deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender, and any renewals or extensions thereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreements as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the deed of trust first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Beneficiary declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) He consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note and deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part;
- (c) He intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge upon said land of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) An endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the deed of trust first above mentioned that said deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OB-LIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EX-PENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

ntuveri

Beneficiary

(All signatures must be acknowledged)

-2-

This Form Furnished By Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

(SUBORDINATION FORM "A")

306174

et a resis en la macenta, a - y lan philippia, pel la chila finanzia baseria.		t till bestem fil. dilere. St. selven i minister i dilet sombolioni del og till til selven i till till till ti	The second secon	and the second s	Cellege expression along against a solid monthly process of the log to his participation of the large of
STATE OF	California	)			
COUNTY OF_	Los Angeles	} ss.			
OnAp1	ril 28, 1993	, personally appe	ared before me, a Nota	ry Public,	
	R. Lois Bar	ntuveris (only	y)	\	····
<u> </u>	·				
<u></u>					
	wn or proved to me to be the personed to the above instrument who a executed the instrument.  Notary Public		My Commis	OFFICIAL  T. IGUAL DE MOTARY PUBLIC-CI PRINCIPAL OFF LOS ANGELES ( sion Expires May 1)	SEAL TO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY TO TH
STATE OF COUNTY OFA	DOUGLAS	ss. personally apper	eared before me, a Not ordon A. Lane	ary Public, e and Helen	D. Lane
			/ /		
					-
			<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>	$\rightarrow$	
personally kno	own or proved to me to be the pers	on whose name(s)	\ \ \	******	******
is/are subscri	1 2	\		<b>(1)</b>	MARILYN L. BIGHA  OTARY PUBLIC NEVAL  DOUGLAS COUNTY  Ty appointment expires Nov. 6, 196
		nwu rilyn L. Bighan			
		/ /			

REQUESTED BY

PACIFIC TITLE, INC.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

93 MY -3 P4:02

306174

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU
RECORDER
PAIU KO DEPU